
AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY 
EDUCATION SERVICES FOR OVERSEAS STUDENTS (REGISTRATION AND 

REGULATION OF PROVIDERS) ACT 1994 
DETERMINATION OF FEES 

INSTRUMENT NO. 215 OF 2000 

EXPLANATORY STATEMENT 

The Education Services for Overseas Students (Registration and Regulation of Providers) 
Act 1994, sub-sections 1 and 2 commenced operation on 23 November 1994 and the 
remainder on 23 May 1995. The Act provides for registration and regulation of 
education providers for overseas students and the maintenance of a register known as the 
Register of Institutions Providing Education and Training for Overseas Students 
(Category 2). 

Section 41 of the Act provides for fees to be determined for the purposes of the Act. 

Section 7(1) states that an institution or other body or person may apply to the Chief 
Executive for approval as a provider of a specified course or courses to overseas students. 
Section 7 (2) (c) (iii) states that an application be accompanied by the determined fee. 

The fees for 2000-01 have increased from the existing 1999-00 fees by the Consumer 
Price Index of 2.5% as advised by the Department of Treasury and Infrastructure, 

Variations to Existing Fees 

CRICOS 

Application Fee 

Approval in ACT 

Amendments to Register 

Issuing Replacement Certificates 

1999-00 

106 

420 

158 

21 

2000-01 

109 

431 

162 

22 

Date of 
Effect 

1 July 2000 

1 July 2000 

1 July 2000 

1 July 2000 

Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel-also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au 


		(02)+61 2 6205 3700
	2014-08-11T17:41:56+1000
	Canberra
	ACT Parliamentary Counsel
	Document is authorised




