AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY EDUCATION SERVICES FOR OVERSEAS STUDENTS (REGISTRATION AND REGULATION OF PROVIDERS) ACT 1994 DETERMINATION OF FEES

INSTRUMENT NO. 215 OF 2000

EXPLANATORY STATEMENT

The Education Services for Overseas Students (Registration and Regulation of Providers) Act 1994, sub-sections 1 and 2 commenced operation on 23 November 1994 and the remainder on 23 May 1995. The Act provides for registration and regulation of education providers for overseas students and the maintenance of a register known as the Register of Institutions Providing Education and Training for Overseas Students (Category 2).

Section 41 of the Act provides for fees to be determined for the purposes of the Act.

Section 7(1) states that an institution or other body or person may apply to the Chief Executive for approval as a provider of a specified course or courses to overseas students. Section 7 (2) (c) (iii) states that an application be accompanied by the determined fee.

The fees for 2000-01 have increased from the existing 1999-00 fees by the Consumer Price Index of 2.5% as advised by the Department of Treasury and Infrastructure.

Variations to Existing Fees

CRICOS	1999-00	2000-01	Date of Effect
Application Fee	106	109	1 July 2000
Approval in ACT	420	431	1 July 2000
Amendments to Register	158	162	1 July 2000
Issuing Replacement Certificates	21	22	1 July 2000